# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oldcastle Retail, Inc.		03/16/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oldcastle Architectural, Inc.
Street Address:	375 Northridge Road
Internal Address:	Suite 250
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30350
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	513570	CRESTITE
Registration Number:	811120	CRYSTAL SPAR
Registration Number:	817243	LIME CREST
Registration Number:	833135	L
Registration Number:	918720	GUIDE LINE
Registration Number:	962330	LIME CREST
Registration Number:	1285264	DURASCAPE
Registration Number:	1330339	EASY SPREAD
Registration Number:	1584702	CRESTITE
Registration Number:	1614884	L
Registration Number:	1938946	DURASCAPE
Registration Number:	1990368	GRIP & GO
Registration Number:	2060100	MR. GRANITE
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003051 FRAME: 0904

900021794

Registration Number:	2236158	CORRECT	
Registration Number:	2591462	LIME CREST	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: sherrie.hilty@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael G. Frey

Address Line 1: One South Main Street, One Dayton Centre

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402-2023

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael G. Frey
Signature:	/Michael G. Frey/
Date:	03/23/2005

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Oldcastle#page1.tif source=Oldcastle#page2.tif source=Oldcastle#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003051 FRAME: 0905

p.2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Oldcastle Retail, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of

Delaware, with an address at 375 Northridge Road, Suite 250, Atlanta, Georgia 30350, and

which was formerly known as Bonsal American, Inc. [hereinafter "Assignor"], has adopted,

used and is using the marks identified on Schedule A hereto, which are registered in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Schedule A [hereinafter, the "Marks"];

WHEREAS Oldcastle Architectural, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the

State of Delaware, with an address at 375 Northridge Road, Suite 250, Atlanta, Georgia 30350

[hereinafter "Assignee"], desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said

Marks and the U.S. registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in

connection with which the Marks are used;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns,

nunc pro tunc as of January 1, 2003, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks,

including the right to take legal action and recover for past infringements thereof and to enjoin

future infringements, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and

the United States registration thereof.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003051 FRAME: 0906

Trademark Assignment Page 2.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment on this day of March 2005.

OLDCASTLE RETAIL, INC.

Signature

By: J. Mo.D. Maske

Name (print)

Its: Ey-OL

Title / Position

State of NORTH CAROLINA )

County of MECKLENBURG )

On this Lay of MACH 2005, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named ... ( ) avid Masker personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public



## SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date	
CRESTITE	513,570	8/16/1949	
CRYSTAL SPAR	811,120	7/12/1966	
LIME CREST	817,243	10/25/1966	
L and Design	833,135	8/8/1967	
GUIDE LINE	918,720	8/24/1971	
LIME CREST	962,330	7/3/1973	
DURASCAPE	1,285,264	7/10/1984	
EASY SPREAD	1,330,339	4/16/1985	
CRESTITE	1,584,702	2/27/1990	
L and Design	1,614,884	9/25/1990	
DURASCAPE	1,938,946	11/28/1995	
GRIP & GO	1,990,368	7/30/1996	
MR. GRANITE	2,060,100	5/6/1997	
CORRECT	2,236,158	3/30/1999	
LIME CREST	2,591,462	7/9/2002	

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003051 FRAME: 0908

**RECORDED: 03/23/2005**